



TCS/SE/91/2023-24

July 14, 2023

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051
Symbol - TCS**

**BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code No. - 532540**

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published regarding extract of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, in following newspapers:

1. The Hindu Business Line (English)
2. The Indian Express (English)
3. Financial Express (English)
4. Business Standard (English)
5. Hindustan Times (English)
6. Loksatta (Marathi)
7. Sandesh (Gujarati)

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.tcs.com.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Tata Consultancy Services Limited**

Pradeep Manohar Gaitonde
Company Secretary
Encl: As above

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES

TATA Consultancy Services Limited

9th Floor Nirmal Building Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021

Tel. 91 22 6778 9595 Fax 91 22 6778 9660 e-mail corporate.office@tcs.com website www.tcs.com

Registered Office 9th Floor Nirmal Building Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021.

Corporate identification No. (CIN): L22210MH1995PLC084781

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED



Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investor.relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	59,381	2,25,458	52,758
Profit before tax	14,989	56,907	12,776
Profit after tax	11,120	42,303	9,519
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,200	42,795	8,793
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,840	90,840	89,480
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	30.26	115.19	25.90

*Balance for three month period ended June 30, 2023 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 and balance for three month period ended June 30, 2022 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	49,862	1,90,354	44,480
Profit before tax	13,932	51,690	11,400
Profit after tax	10,484	39,106	8,588
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,602	38,712	8,103

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹9.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month period ended June 30, 2023, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
July 12, 2023

K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director



GOLD



RUPEE



OIL



SILVER

₹59,700

₹82.22

₹78.98

₹72,700

SENSEX: 65,393.90 ▼ 223.94 (0.34%) NIFTY: 19,384.30 ▼ 55.10 (0.28%) NIKKEI: 31,943.93 ▼ 259.64 HANG SENG: 18,860.95 ▲ 201.12 FTSE: 7,009.82 ▲ 127.30 DAX: 16,028.27 ▲ 237.93

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED



Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investor_relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	59,381	2,25,458	52,758
Profit before tax	14,989	56,907	12,776
Profit after tax	11,120	42,303	9,519
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,200	42,795	8,793
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,840	90,840	89,480
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	30.26	115.19	25.90

*Balance for three month period ended June 30, 2023 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 and balance for three month period ended June 30, 2022 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	49,862	1,90,354	44,480
Profit before tax	13,932	51,690	11,400
Profit after tax	10,484	39,106	8,588
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,602	38,712	8,103

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹9.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month period ended June 30, 2023, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
July 12, 2023

K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6 778 9660
e-mail: investor.relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	59,381	2,25,458	52,758
Profit before tax	14,989	56,907	12,776
Profit after tax	11,120	42,303	9,519
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,200	42,795	8,793
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,840	90,840	89,480
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	30.26	115.19	25.90

*Balance for three month period ended June 30, 2023 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 and balance for three month period ended June 30, 2022 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	49,862	1,90,354	44,480
Profit before tax	13,932	51,690	11,400
Profit after tax	10,484	39,106	8,588
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,602	38,712	8,103

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹9.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month period ended June 30, 2023, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
July 12, 2023K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investorrelations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	59,381	2,25,458	52,758
Profit before tax	14,989	56,907	12,776
Profit after tax	11,120	42,303	9,519
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,200	42,795	8,793
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,840	90,840	89,480
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	30.26	115.19	25.90

*Balance for three month period ended June 30, 2023 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 and balance for three month period ended June 30, 2022 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	49,862	1,90,354	44,480
Profit before tax	13,932	51,690	11,400
Profit after tax	10,484	39,106	8,588
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,602	38,712	8,103

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹9.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month period ended June 30, 2023, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
July 12, 2023

K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED



Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investorrelations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	59,381	2,25,458	52,758
Profit before tax	14,989	56,907	12,776
Profit after tax	11,120	42,303	9,519
Total comprehensive Income for the period	11,200	42,795	8,793
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,840	90,840	89,480
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	30.26	115.19	25.90

*Balance for three month period ended June 30, 2023 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 and balance for three month period ended June 30, 2022 represents balance as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Three month period ended June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	49,862	1,90,354	44,480
Profit before tax	13,932	51,690	11,400
Profit after tax	10,484	39,106	8,588
Total comprehensive Income for the period	10,602	38,712	8,103

Notes:

1. The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
2. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 12, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹9.00 per equity share.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month period ended June 30, 2023, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
July 12, 2023

K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ९वा मजला, निर्मल विल्डिंग, वरिमान पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१. टेलि. : +९१ २२ ६७७८ ९५९५ फॅक्स : +९१ २२ ६७७८ ९६६०
ई-मेल : investor.relations@tcs.com वेबसाइट : www.tcs.com सीआयएन : एल२२२१०एमएच१९९५पीएलसी०८७७८९



३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रिकृत अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(₹ कोटी)

	३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेला तिमाही कालावधी	३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेले वर्ष	३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेला तिमाही कालावधी
प्रवर्तनाकडील महसूल	५९,३८१	२,२५,४५८	५२,७५८
करापूर्वी नफा	१४,९८९	५६,९०७	१२,७७६
करानंतर नफा	११,९२०	४२,३०३	९,५९९
कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	११,२००	४२,७९५	८,७९३
भरणा केलेले समन्याय भागभांडवल (दर्शित मूल्य : ₹ १ प्रति भाग)	३६६	३६६	३६६
एकूण राखीव (अनियंत्रित व्याज समाविष्ट)*	९०,८४०	९०,८४०	८९,४८०
कर्माई प्रति समन्याय भाग : मूलभूत व सौम्य केलेले (₹)	३०.२६	११५.१९	२५.९०

* सिन्डिकेटेड अॅण्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑफिशियर अॅण्ड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ द्वारा आवश्यकतेच्या अनुसार ३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही कालावधीकरिता शिल्लक ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रीकृत ताळेबंदानुसार शिल्लक दर्शविते आणि ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही कालावधीकरिता शिल्लक ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रीकृत ताळेबंदानुसार शिल्लक दर्शविते.

३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता लेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(₹ कोटी)

	३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेला तिमाही कालावधी	३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेले वर्ष	३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेला तिमाही कालावधी
प्रवर्तनाकडील महसूल	४९,८६२	१,९०,३५४	४४,४८०
करापूर्वी नफा	१३,९३२	५१,६९०	११,४००
करानंतर नफा	१०,४८४	३९,१०६	८,५८८
कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	१०,६०२	३८,७१२	८,९०३

नोंदी :

- लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष न लेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेख समीचीनरीत्या परीक्षण करण्यात आले आहे आणि १२ जुलै, २०२३ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत त्यांच्याद्वारा मान्य करण्यात आले आहेत. सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी या निष्कर्षांवर अपरिहारित लेखापरीक्षण मत व्यक्त केले आहे.
- संचालक मंडळाने १२ जुलै, २०२३ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत ₹ १.०० प्रति समन्याय भागाचा अंतरिम लभॉर घोषित केला आहे.
- बरील विवरण सिन्डिकेटेड अॅण्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑफिशियर अॅण्ड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसकडे फाहल केलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या सविस्तर प्रारूपचा उतारा आहे. ३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही कालावधीकरिता संपूर्ण प्रारूप URL: www.bseindia.com या बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाइटवर, URL: www.nscindia.com या नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाइटवर आणि URL: www.tcs.com/investors या कंपनीच्या नेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता

मुंबई
१२ जुलै, २०२३

के. क्रिश्णमन
सीईओ व व्यवस्थापन संचालक

ટાટા કન્સલ્ટન્ટ્સી સર્વિસીઝ લિમિટેડ



રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : ૯મો માળ, નિર્મલ મિડિયમ, નરિમાન પોઈન્ટ, મુંબઈ ૪૦૦ ૦૨૧, ફોન : +૯૧ ૨૨ ૬૭૭૮ ૭૫૦૫ ંક્ષે : +૦૧ ૨૨ ૬૭૭૮ ૦૬૬૦
 ઇમેઇલ : investor@tcs.com વેબસાઇટ : www.tcs.com સીઆઈઓ : એલરવેન્કટેશ્વરવેણકાચીએલસીઆઈઓ

૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક માટે ઓડિટ કરેલ કોન્સોલિડેટેડ વચગાળાના નાણાકીય પરિણામોનો સાર (₹ કરોડ)

	૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક	૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા વાર્ષિક	૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક
સંચાલનોમાંથી આવક	૫૦,૩૮૧	૨,૨૫,૪૫૮	૫૨,૭૫૮
કરવેરા પર્દલાનો નફો	૧૪,૬૮૬	૫૬,૬૦૭	૧૨,૭૭૬
કરવેરા પછીનો નફો	૧૧,૧૨૦	૪૨,૩૦૩	૮,૫૧૮
સમગ્રગાળા માટે કુલ સમાવેશક આવક	૧૧,૨૦૦	૪૨,૭૯૫	૮,૭૯૩
શુદ્ધવાણી વચ્ચે ઇન્વેસ્ટી એર મૂડી (ફેરા વેલ્યુ : ₹૧ પ્રતિ શેર)	૩૬૬	૩૬૬	૩૬૬
કુલ અનામત (નોન-કન્ટ્રોલિંગ ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ્સ સહિત)*	૮૦,૮૪૦	૮૦,૮૪૦	૮૮,૪૮૭
ઇન્વેસ્ટી એરટીક કમાણી: ડેવિડ્ડ અન્ડ ડાયવિડેન્ડ (₹)	૩૦.૨૬	૧૧૫.૧૮	૨૫.૮૦

*૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક માટેની સિલકો ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા વાર્ષિક અને ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક સમગ્રગાળા માટેની સિલકો ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા વર્ષ માટેની સ્લોટિટ કરેલ કોન્સોલિડેટેડ બેલેન્સ શીટ મુજબ છે, જે ભારતીય પ્રતિભૂતિ અને વિનિમય બોર્ડ (સિસ્ટિંગ ઓપિંગોશન એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રિજલાયર્મન્ટ્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ની ૧૪૩વિધાન મુજબ છે.

૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક માટે ઓડિટ કરેલ સ્ટેન્ડએલોન નાણાકીય પરિણામોનો સાર (₹ કરોડ)

	૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક	૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા વાર્ષિક	૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૨ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક
સંચાલનોમાંથી આવક	૪૮,૮૬૨	૧,૯૦,૩૫૪	૪૪,૪૮૦
કરવેરા પર્દલાનો નફો	૧૩,૮૩૨	૫૧,૬૬૦	૧૧,૪૦૦
કરવેરા પછીનો નફો	૧૦,૪૮૪	૩૮,૧૦૬	૮,૫૮૮
સમગ્રગાળા માટે કુલ સમાવેશક આવક	૧૦,૬૦૨	૩૮,૭૧૨	૮,૧૦૩

નોંધ:

૧. ઓડિટ કરાયેલ કોન્સોલિડેટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામો તથા ઓડિટ કરાયેલ સ્ટેન્ડએલોન નાણાકીય પરિણામો ઓડિટ કમિટી દ્વારા રિવ્યુ કરવામાં આવેલ છે અને ૧૨ જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ એલએલ મિડિયામાં ડિસ્ક્લોઝરના બોર્ડ દ્વારા સંપૂર્ણ કરવામાં આવેલ છે. આ વૈધાનિક ઓડિટરો દ્વારા આ પરિણામો પર અનમતિ-ફાઈન ઓડિટનો અભિપ્રાય આપવામાં આવેલ છે.
૨. ૧૨ જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ એલએલ બોર્ડ સ્લોક ડિસ્ક્લોઝરની મોડિંગમાં પ્રતિ ઇન્વેસ્ટી એર ₹. ૯.૦૦નું વચગાળાનું ડિવિડેન્ડ પ્રસ્તાવિત કરવામાં આવેલ છે.
૩. ઉપરોક્ત વિશ્લેષણને ભારતીય પ્રતિભૂતિ અને વિનિમય બોર્ડ (સિસ્ટિંગ ઓપિંગોશન એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રિજલાયર્મન્ટ્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમ ૩૩ ડેબ્ટ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જમાં ફાઇલ કરેલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોના વિસ્તૃત ફોર્મટનો સાર છે. ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક સમગ્રગાળાનું પૂર્ણ ફોર્મટ બે બીએસઈ લિમિટેડની વેબસાઇટ (સૂચનાઓ: www.bseindia.com), નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા લિમિટેડની વેબસાઇટ (સૂચનાઓ: www.nseindia.com) તથા કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ (સૂચનાઓ: www.tcs.com/investors) પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટરો માટે અને યતી

મુંબઈ
 ૧૨ જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૩

કે કિતિવલન
 સીઈઓ અને મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર